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Telephone MI ssion 0150

1387 Valencia Street at 25th

Kollarik Prank (Helen) Jan t4612 24th
KoUbeck Caroline E hl819 8th av
Kolle Wm P (Bertraei spl police Am Burglar

Alarm Co hll45 Pine
Kollen Eliz h245 Sanchez
" Greta r245 Sanchez
KoUenbaum John elk Bank of Am r Okld
KoUer Hal rl35 6th
Kollerer Chas G (Emmai carp hl031 Treat

" Chas G Jr carp rl031 Treat av
" Frances M lock asmblr rlOSl Treat av
" Helen sten W B Brandt & Co rl031 Treat

" John P elk Grinnel Co rl031 Treat av
Kollickis Antone cook rl034 Sutter
Kollies Anton chiropodist 275 Post 5th fl

" Walter D (Mae E) Jan Pub Sch rl47
Hartford

Kollman Ray (wid Max) hl900 Washn
Kollmar Chas (Delia Ki apt mgr hll30

Larkin
" Mav tchr Pub Sch rll30 Larkin
Kollmeyer Ernest delicatessen 1023 Fillmore

r945 Steiner
" IH- Mrs r552 46th av
Kolman Ada Mrs r20 Hartford
Kolmeister P (Sophia) hl284 McAllister
Kolmes Magnus (Solviegl stevedore h276 Jer-

sey
Kolner Alf (Mvrtle Bl womens clo 1508 Polk

hl845 Franklin
Koloa Abr r684 Polsom
Kolod Paul (Katiei restr 364 Dlvisadero hl225

Oak
Kolodeznikoff Nicholas (K Senia) Jan hl673

Sutter
" Vera as.<;t hostess International Institute

rl860 Washn
Kolodnv E h2 Parker av
Kolodv Walter (Anna) hl481 Eddy
Kolokos John (V Chacanelis & Co) r410 Ham-

ilton
Kolokurls Jas restr wkr r2218 Mission
Kolombotos Geo C confy 1674 Haight
Kolomeitzeff Walter elev opr r951 Eddy
Kolos Prank (Stella) labty 516 Sutter R6I1

r3621 Scott
" Henry (Maet printer hl32 Justin dr
" Wm M (Emily) printed hl310 Fairfax av
Kolosi'v Stanley uphol F W Graber
Kolossoflf Anatol r521 23d av
" Andw (Mary) h519 23d av
" Igor (Claudia) h521 23d av
" Oleg elk r521 23d av
Kolov Alex rl853 Webster
Kolp Alice E Mrs elk Safeway Stores Inc

rl553 Alabama
" Robt elk r651 Scott
Kolpins Society ot America 462 Fillmore
Kolrbaty Betty h2037 Turk
Kolstad Albt (Myrtle) mtrmn h382 31st av
" Anton seamn rI79 Jessie
Kolta Lupe sten Jas Otis r514 12th av
KoltchoEE Fred rl49 6th
Kolthoff Harrv (WIeland & Kolthoff) r3924

19th
Koltin Saml whsmn rllOS Golden Gate av
KoltsofT Misuta h21 Middle
Koltugin Victor paper hngr rl852 Geary
KoltzofI Geo emp St Francis Hosp rl857

O'Farrell
Komada A T oriental gds 557 Pine
Koman Peter L lEda) formn Am Writing

Mach Co hl7l9 24th av
Komarek CSeo r2567 Green
KomarofT Paul iPasha) carp hl48a 29th

Geary
Komiya Nisaburo h224 Clement
Komiyana G hl812>;2 Post
Kcmmer Fredk E (Beatrice) slsmn hl317

Church
" Marie (wid Chas) h514 9th av
Komnine Alf (Crystal) waiter h327 28th av
" Rosalie (wid Fred) r327 28th av
Komoroff Peter M lab rl043 Steiner
Komos D F rl249 Pine
Komov Alice G elk r432 Kirkham
" Serge A (Alice

i elk Swayne & Hoyt Ltd
h432 Kirkham

" Vera (wid Alexi r251 El Camlno Del Mar
Komnus Pavlo lab rl557 Mason
Komskv Jos iSophiei elk Varne Drug &

KOMSTHOEFT
" Edna Mrs waiter rl667 Haight
" H hl667 Haight
" Wm T slsmn r825 Mason
Komsthoerft Eileen Mrs rl939 Oak
Komulalnen Andw (Amelia i stevedore h726

14th
Konantz Jack (Kathi uphol hl4 Wilder
Konchalski Gladys waiter r424 Ellis
Kondeff Danl maeh r66 Rotteck
" Geo mach r66 Rotteck
" John (Molly I lab h66 Rotteck
" Vera r66 Rotteck
Kondo Benj hl272 6th av
" Eiko bkpr Home Clnrs & Dyers r Bkly
Kondrahin Alex lab r269 Tehama
Kondrashoff Basil (Vera) h750 Presidio av
Kondratenko Mary r3425 19th
Kondy H B h571 Geary
Konecke Milton pharm Owl Drug Co r629

Post
Konetsky Andw R sec-treas Reliance Trailer

& Truck Co r2149 Bay
" Ida bowling alley 115 Powell r331 5th av
" John R pres Reliance Trailer & Truck Co

r2149 Bay
" Milton J v-pres Reliance Trailer & Truck

Co r331 4th av
Konevich Elinor see J H Bacon h407 11th av
" Robt G waiter Mrs L M MllUsich
Konevich S G restr 1012 Post r San Rafael
Koney Alex J hl90 27th av
" E J h435 Gough
Kong Chow PYlendly Society 520 Pine
" Evelyn slswn r965 Clay
" Geo I Gong & Kong) r841 Clay
" Poy sec National Dollar Stores r Okld
" Wone Indv 2073 '^ Sutter
Konglebak Arne (Lillmoor) h879 Turk
Koniaris Anton (Mary) lab h,49 Guer-

Christian ( (Mary) barber 22 Front h64
Sharon

' Geo W (Mary) public welghmaster 30
Front h2719 Greenwich

Helen D elk Home Owners Loan Corp r64

" Max lab r719 Franklin
Konigsberg Chas W dentist 490 Post R1103

r Okld
Konlngs John h2006 Washn
Koniskv Jos L (Cathi barber hl487 25th av
Konkel Fredk W ( Pearl i slsmn Ludlow Typo-

graph Co r965 Darien way
" Mary G r965 Darien way
Konkoff Leone (Sima) slsmn h677 Oak
Konnersman Henrv G (Hazel) mgr Eagle Pen-

cil Co hl434 Funston av
KonnoS David (Anna) lab h709 De Haro
Konnover Rosalie D r480 Ellis

Kono Genzo (Ikui clo elnr 1477 Eddy
" M H photog r2309 Calif
Konokoyo Church Rev Yashiaki Fukuda pastor

1909 Bush
Konold Armine (Eliza C) eng hl250 Broderick
" Harry slsmn Empire Vintage Co r832 Green
" Theresa (wid Geo) h2559 33d av
Konon Michl (Frances) lab h274 San Carlos av
Konopasek Anton F (Clarissei hl976 Hayes
Konosuke Tsuchiya (Kotoi restr 1699 Post
Konow Wm (Evahi mgr Apton Apts hl82 Ney
KONRAD, See also Conrad
" Alf E diemkr rl774 Turk
" Arth C (Nada E) dentist 870 Market R924

hl288 4th av
" Chester R restr 258 Kearny and 739 Market

r555 Bush
" Fanny emp St Francis Hosp rl774 Turk
" Frieda smstrs r530 23d av
" Grace V Mrs tchr Pub Sch r450 Scott
" Herman F (Mary) h343 5th av
" Howard J (Grace V) dentist 870 Market

R929 hl378 35th av
" John rSOl Golden Gate av
" Louis tailor r530 23d av
" Mary E (wid J Ci rl288 4th av
" Marv L (Wid J L) hl24l 2d av
" Royale r201 lUh av
" Wm (Olgai tailor Roos Bros h530 23d av
Konskle Jack elk Everwear Mfg Co r2651 Fol-

som
Konsmoe Lillian s(:en hlOOS Larkin
Konstad Robt R longshoremn r3603 Anza
Konstantopoulos Geo (Eustacia) lab hl2l8

Gerard
Konte John r840 Florida
" Jos elk Bay Cities Ice & Cold Stge Co r2017

19th
" Mathew (Theresa) whsmn h840 Florida
Kontl Phillip gro 1200 Mason hl085 Washn

Kontos Thos clo clnr 773a Pine h2008 Leaven-
worth

Kontz Russell r2175 Mission
Konze Al ( Vivian i bartndr h421 Leavenworth
Konzelman Carl J router Ry Exp Agcy r Bkly
Konzen Eliz B Mrs dept hd Calif State Auto

Assn rl726 Van Ness av
" John J (EUz B) hl725 Van Ness av
Koockman Nellie E hl46 McAllister
Koodrin Boris r3114 Clay
" Eustolia h3114 Clay
Kooistra Geo r3562 2bth
" Jos h3l5a Elizabeth
" Saml slsmn City Ice Del Co h930 Geary
Kookolevskev Eudoscie Mrs h2768 Folsom
" Melba B h2768 Folsom
Koole Andw A r205 3d
Koolkin Marie beauty opr Mildred Uppitt
Koolpe Bernard rl218 Page
" Leopold (Frieda) do clnr 3566 20th hl218

Page
" Oscar rl218 Page
" Rubin slsmn rl218 Page

Koon Alf F with U S Food & Drug Admin

" Gloria R Mrs h2735 Baker
" John H (Anne M) h200 Miguel
" John H floormn YMCA Hotel r Bkly
" Marta B T maid YMCA Hotel r Bkly

Koons Arna J elk SPCo hl328 Hyde
" Chester A (Merle) mach hl446 Washn
" Clare H (Lulu C) h309 College av
" Hertha C elk r309 College av

Koontz Carrie (wid Elmer) r439 44th av
" Edw musician r867 Eddy
" Leona elk r3338 19th
" Louise restr 1261 Golden Gate av rl263 do
" M Reynold creditmn Union Oil Co r Albany

" Harriet (wid O L) r8 Hill Point
" Herman C (Anna) jwlr 2221 Polk
" Letitia elk Frank Louda Jr
Koopers Alice waiter rl80 Turk
Koopman Doris C elk rl20 Wool
" Frank E (Marie) h217 Douglass
" Frank T elk hl20 Wool
" Jack H (Charlotte) hl880 Page
" Walter J (Argentine) tmstr hl31 Anderson
Koopmann Claus (Hulda) hl249a 9th av
" Emma (wid Geo) h2439 27th av
" Otto G artist Emerson Mfg Co r2439 27th av
" Paula Mrs hl330 Sanchez
Koorman J restrwkr rl93 4th
Koorsones Georgia oCBce mgr isslon Realty Co

r3447 18th
Koory Chas r3426 Sacto
" Evelyn L elk Hawaiian Pineapple Co r Okld
" Paul B flremn h3426 Sacto
Koosak Frank r2377 Sutter
Kooser Eileen K Mrs tchr Pub Sch r2130 Leav-

enworth
" Wardwell N (Eileen) (Leigh Mercantile Co)

h2130 Leavenworth
Kooshe Eug R iLvdia J) h427 16th av
" Stephan R elk r427 16th av
Kootz Fred (Freeda) stevedore hl843 9th av
Koovschinoff Dimitry (Margt) musician hl27

Kooyer Norman F (Marie) hl550 Waller
Kooyman Cornelius (Adelaide) seeds 147 5th

h778 26th av
Kooyungian Kay hl323 20th av
Koozevan Phillip (Cath) eleetn h56 Maynard

Kopanas Geo W sugarwkr r375 27th
Kopang Paul r435 Hayes
Koparski Jos S (Ann) cbtmkr hSO Plnehurst

way
Kopas Mary Indywkr rl536 Palou av
" Peggy smstrs rl536 Palou av
" Tony (Bessie) baker hl536 Palou av
Kopatuk Jos stevedore h660 Rhode Island
Kopczynskl Walter hl339a Stevenson
Kopeck John A slsmn Union Fum Co r742

Masonic av
Kopel Alex uphol r891 Post

Pacific Coast Department
114 Sansome Street

B. A. SIFFORD, Mgr. E. V. OLIVER, Asst. Mgr.
Phone DOuglas 7160


